### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Serial No. 11/290,682 previously recorded on Reel 018127 Frame 0836. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct Serial No. 11/290,683.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ioannis Kotidis	07/18/2006
Divesh Srivastava	01/06/2006
loannis Velegrakis	01/06/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013-2412	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11290683

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: jpeterson@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1209-96	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Turner/	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0344 ICH \$40,00 1129068;

501202086

source=Assignment\_documents#page1.tif source=Assignment\_documents#page2.tif source=Assignment\_documents#page3.tif source=Assignment\_documents#page4.tif source=Assignment\_documents#page5.tif source=Assignment\_documents#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0345

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

# **kecordation Form Cover Sheet**

Docket No.: 2005-036

Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

.7(121110 01121				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):				
<ol> <li>loannis Kotidis</li> <li>Divesh Srivastava</li> <li>loannis Velegrakis</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Name: <u>AT&amp;T Corp.</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas			
_X_ Assignment Merger	New York, New York 10013-2412			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: <u>1. 7/18/06; 2. 1/6/06; 3. 1/6/06</u>				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers:         If this document is being filed together with a new applicati         A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/290,682 filed 11/30/05     </li> <li>Additional numbers attached:</li></ol>	B. Patent No.(s):			
, addorial fullipois attached.				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
Name: John E. Etchells	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: AT&T Corp.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.			
One AT&T Way, Room 2A-207	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Bedminster, NJ 07921	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Rod S. Turner 1 of Y , K	July 21, 2006			
Name of Person Signing L Signa	ture Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	d document:_6_			

**REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0346** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Kotidis et al.

Examiner:

Unassigned

Serial No.:

11/290,682

Art Unit:

2161

Confirm. No:

9810

Docket No.:

2005-0366

Filed:

November 30, 2005

Dated:

July 21, 2006

For:

**UPDATES THROUGH VIEWS** 

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on July 21, 2006.

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Enclosed herewith are an executed Assignment and a Recordation Form Cover Sheet regarding the above-identified application. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 the requisite recordation fee of \$40.00.

Respectfully submitted,

Rod S. Turner Reg. No.: 38,369

Attorney for Applicants

**HOFFMANN & BARON** 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 RST/BJD:dlb 224438\_1

> PATENT REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0347

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ioannis Kotidis, of 43A Dafrack Drive in the County of Lake Hiawatha and State of New Jersey 07034, Divesh Srivastava, of 152 Mountain Avenue in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, and Ioannis Velegrakis, of 43A Dafrack Drive in the County of Lake Hiawatha and State of New Jersey 07034, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Updates Through Views, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Print Name: Kaffirm Auction 164

Address: Ef Benerica 164

April Stefant

(Witness) 7/18/2006

Date

Witness) 7/18/2006

Print Name: Clen. Vision 164

Address: Vision 164

Address: Vision 164

Address: Vision 164

Address: Clen. Vision 164

Address: CR 14565 GREGEE

CR 14565 GREGEE

·	्रिक 	Mmhs		
		Divesh Srivastava		
Date: 6 JAN 2006				
United States of America	)			
State of NV V	)			
County of Mossus	)			
On this day of <u>Qanuary</u> , 2006 before me personally came Divesh Srivastava, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.				
		Juguel Felamines Notary Public		

INGRID FILANNING NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEY Commission Expires 6/15/2009

Ioannis Velegrakis

Date: Jay 6 H, 2006.

United States of America

State of NJ

County of Maries

On this day of day of 3006, before me personally came Ioannis Velegrakis to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

INGRID FILANNINO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEESEY
Commission Expires 6/15/2009

AT&T Corp.
Room 2A-207
One AT&T Way
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

**RECORDED: 06/11/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024521 FRAME: 0351